Phosphate Buffer (PB) 0.4 M pH 7.3

From Anya, from Vicky’s notebook.

Dissolve:

· Sodium phosphate monobasic                        3.74 g

NaH2PO4 * H2O; 2.9 mm

· Sodium Phsphate dibasic 7-hydrate               10.35 g

· Destilled water

Bring to a final volume of 250 ml

Adjust pH to 7.3 and autoclave. (No need to autoclave if it’s only used for anesthesia)

Tris Buffered Saline (TBS) 0.4 M pH 8.0

From Anya, from Vicky’s notebook.

Dissolve:

· 8 g       NaCl

· 0.2 g    KCL

· 3 g       Tris base

Bring to a final volume of 250 ml with destilled water. 

Adjust pH to 8.0 and autoclave.

Sterno Saline

From Anya, from Chris’ notebook

	Substance
	mM
	( 0.5 m
	Form cot
	g(l

	NaCl
	114
	228
	58.44
	6.66

	KCl
	2
	4
	74.50
	0.15

	CaCl2*2H2O
	4
	12
	147.00
	0.59

	MgCl*6H2O
	2
	6
	203.30
	0.41

	Hepes
	5
	10
	238.30
	1.19


Titrate to pH 7.2 with NaOH (6M) and autoclave.

